
Name Email address Land line 
Mobile 
number 

Area  

DEPUTIES     

John McGill (Chair) mcgilluri@gmail.com  0879831135 UK and Ireland 

Parvin Morrissey (Secretary) parvin@pmorrissey.co.uk  01786 474498 07966435474 UK and Ireland 

Monica Ghaem-Maghami 
(Treasurer) 

monica.maghami@gmail.com  07868485071 UK and Ireland 

Paymen Sabeti  paymen@sabetiwainaerospace.com 01494 671911 07802716665 UK and Ireland 

Farshid Taleb  farshid.taleb@googlemail.com 01617 18 7413 07763790940 UK and Ireland 

REPRESENTATIVES     

Mari Carmen Lozano mc9lozano@gmail.com 00353 (0) 2147 11887 0877653330  

Arran Kennedy arrankennedy@yahoo.com  0858341431  

Sahar Rahmani sahar.rahmani.chah@gmail.com 00353 (0) 917 92002  W and SW Ireland 

Declan Devine dddevine@eircom.net 00353 (0) 749 125776 07928436224 N.W. Ireland and N Ireland 

Erfan Fadaei erfanfadaei@gmail.com 

 07575413867 N Ireland 

Sarah Broun sarahlbroun@gmail.com 0044 (0) 1549 421210 07969269983 
Highlands and Islands of 
Scotland 

Hooshmand Badee h.badee@gmail.com  01415 625995 07794434047 W Scotland 

Judy Finlay finlay1954@gmail.com  01471 822973 07768942808 
Highlands and Islands of 
Scotland 

Lona Sabeti lona.shan@googlemail.com 01524 840047  07777636464 
Cumbria, N.E England, 
Preston, Lancs 
Isle of Man 

Helen Hellaby h.hellaby@shu.ac.uk 01756 795256 07845917675 

N, W & E Yorkshire 
Lancashire (except for 
Preston and Lancaster), 
Merseyside 
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Riaz Teimoori mrriaz9@hotmail.co.uk      07944764506 
Derbyshire, Lincolnshire 
Notts, S Yorks, 

Anne Maund anne.maund@btinternet.com 01352 771658 07811376356 
N Wales, Mid Wales, 
Chester 

Munirih Mali mmali@doctors.org.uk 01782 643926 07778057967 
Shropshire, Staffordshire, 
Midlands and Warwickshire  

Mojdeh Mohtadi mojdehmohtadi@yahoo.co.uk 01280 824976 07970758333 
Norfolk, Suffolk, Cambs, 
Leics 

Myra Khorassani myra@khorassani.com 01635 552558 07817887305 Thames Valley 

Neysan Vahdat vahdat@gmx.de   07910085058 Beds, Herts,  

Nadim Rohani nadimrohani@gmail.com   07788595819  SW, N and E London 

Saghar Saberian ssaberian@gmail.com  07852414633 Central and W London 

Anis Zeighamnia anis.zgh@gmail.com   07928436224 
 

Bristol, Gloucester, Worcs, 
Herefordshire, S Wales 

Adib Farid adibfarid@gmail.com   07921165511 Surrey, East and W Sussex 

Diane Profaska diprofaska@hotmail.co.uk 01872 553184 07858438136 Cornwall, Devon, Somerset 

Rob Lawton roblawton@rocketmail.com  01202 021075 07916679612 
Hampshire, Wiltshire, Isle of 
Wight, Dorset 

Sahar Tahzib sahartahzib@googlemail.com  07742631802 London  

Daniel Alai daniel.alai@gmail.com  07787122693 Kent 
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